TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770885

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (successor by merger to TCF National Bank) | | 11/22/2022 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Woodstock Percussion, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 167 DUBOIS RD. | | |
| City: | SHOKAN | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 12481 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 1334340 | CHIMES OF OLYMPOS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1334341 | CHIMES OF PARTCH | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1334298 | SPORTO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1398465 | WOODSTOCK CHIMES | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1398466 | W | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1437242 | CHIMALONG | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1547291 | CHIMES OF JAVA | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1547292 | CHIMES OF BALI | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1697553 | CHIMES OF KYOTO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1734887 | GREGORIAN CHIMES | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1842889 | CHIMES OF WESTMINSTER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2019083 | WOODSTOCK GARDEN BELLS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2401475 | WOODSTOCK MUSIC COLLECTION | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2436118 | WOODSTOCK TEMPLE BELLS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2829684 | ENCORE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2836211 | ASLI ARTS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6041817 | AMAZING GRACE | | | |
| | | TRADEMARK TRADEMARK | | | |

REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0608

900735003

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 6288625 | ZENERGY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 043732.000102 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Slaughter |
| SIGNATURE: | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/30/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Woodstock Percussion, LLC#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Woodstock Percussion, LLC#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Woodstock Percussion, LLC#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Woodstock Percussion, LLC#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 22, 2022 by The Huntington National Bank (successor by merger to TCF National Bank) ("Lender") in favor of Woodstock Percussion, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Grantor, Lender, and others party thereto, and (b) that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2021 between Grantor and Lender (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Marks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) and the goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, including the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7420/0183.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (successor by merger to TCF National Bank)

Name: Erin M Sonntag

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

| Owner | Countries | Reg. Number | App. Number | Reg. Date | Mark |
|-------------|-----------|-------------|----------------|-----------|----------------|
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,334,340 | 73/467,345 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | Chimes of |
| LLC. | | | | 5/7/1985 | Olympos |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,334,341 | 73/467,346 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | Chimes of |
| LLC. | | | | 5/7/1985 | Partch |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,334,298 | 73/467,396 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 6/25/1985 | Chimes of Lun |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,398,465 | 73/534,219 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | Woodstock |
| LLC. | | | | 6/24/1986 | Chimes |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,398,466 | 73/534,229 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | Chimes Logo - |
| LLC. | | | | 6/24/1986 | W |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,437,242 | 73/616,641 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 4/21/1987 | Chimalong |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,547,291 | 73/725,,118 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 7/11/1989 | Chimes of Java |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,547,292 | 73/725242 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 7/11/1989 | Chimes of Bali |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,697,553 | 74/181,113 | | Chimes of |
| Percussion, | | | | | Kyoto |
| LLC. | | | | 6/30/1992 | (w/graphic) |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,734,887 | 74/258,942 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | 11/24/199 | Gregorian |
| LLC. | | | | 2 | Chimes |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 1,842,889 | 74/258,262 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | l | Chimes of |
| LLC. | | | | 7/5/1994 | Westminster |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 2,019,083 | 75/009,049 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | 11/26/199 | Woodstock |
| LLC. | | | == /0.5 = == = | 6 | Garden Bells |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 2,401,475 | 75/668,723 | | Woodstock |
| Percussion, | | | | 11/7/2000 | Music |
| LLC. | | | | 11/7/2000 | Collection |

| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 2,436,118 | 75/446,803 | | |
|-------------|--------|-----------|------------|-----------|---------------|
| Percussion, | | | | | Woodstock |
| LLC. | | | | 3/20/2001 | Temple Bells |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 2,829,684 | 76/516,370 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 4/6/2004 | Encore |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 2,836,211 | 76/515,361 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 4/27/2004 | Asli Arts |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 6,041,817 | 88/628,032 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 4/28/2020 | Amazing Grace |
| Woodstock | U.S.A. | 6,288,625 | 90/082,467 | | |
| Percussion, | | | | | |
| LLC. | | | | 3/9/2021 | Zenergy |

CH2:26368533.2

RECORDED: 11/30/2022